

Declaration of Compliance on Food Contact Materials

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the European Union:

Name : Conpax Beheer B.V.
Conpax B.V. & Conpax Kartonnages B.V.
Address: Linie 13
6678 PK Oosterhout (Gld)
The Netherlands

Declares that the product described below

Article nr.	Description	Material Composition
33694	1000 Hamb.zak 15x15cm bruin kraft	Unbleached (TCF, ECF) kraft pulp, virgin fibers

Is suitable for direct contact with food as listed and complies with :

- European Regulation **EC 1935/2004** on materials and items intended to come in contact with food
- European Regulation **EC 2023/2006** on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended for contact with food
- European Regulation **EC 10/2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food with all later amendments
- European Regulation **EC 1907/2006** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- European Parliament and Council Directive **94/62/EC** of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste
- German recommendation **BfR XXXVI** for paper and board for food contact

Intended use

The above mentioned article is suitable for **once off direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuff** as well as for baking purposes in conventional ovens up to a temperature of 220°C and storage at, or below room temperature down to -20°C.

Overall Migration

The compliance for intended use and above mentioned regulation has been verified by overall migration test.

Food simulant	Testcondition	Test result
MPPO (E)	30 min at 225 °C	CONFORM

Specific Migration Limits (SML)

The producer hasn't reported any substances for the production of the paper for which specific migration limits are set.

Dual Use Additives

The producer hasn't reported any substances for the production of the paper which are recognized as Dual-Use Additives in the Commission Regulation (EC 1333/2008 and EC 1334/2008)

Disclaimer

The compliance with the mentioned legal acts and regulations has been verified based on declarations issued by suppliers located in the European Union.

This confirmation is not valid for unintended use of the product that can lead to changes of the composition or organoleptic properties of the product. The specific interaction between the food stuff and the product should be investigated by the user.

This declaration is valid as long as there are no changes in the composition of the above mentioned product and / or no revision of the relevant regulations have taken place, in which case it will be renewed.

We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

Issued: 15 November 2022



Zsuzsi Borbély

QEHS Manager
Conpax Beheer B.V.